REGIONAL COUNCIL

21/03/2022 08:12, aktualizacja: 27/02/2023 10:30 | Zamieścił: Monika Gontarczyk, Autor: Kancelaria Marszałka (KM)

General information about the Sejmik (the Regional Council)

The Sejmik of the Mazowieckie Voivodeship 00-142 Warszawa, Plac Bankowy 3/5 Tel. +48 22 695-66-16 Fax: +48 22 620-27-07 e-mail: <u>kancelaria.sejmiku@mazovia.pl</u>

The Sejmik of the Voivodeship is the decision making and controlling body of the voivodeship with a 5-year term of office, starting from the date of the election. The Sejmik of the Mazowieckie Voivodeship consists of 51 councillors elected in direct elections. The rules and the order of the election to the Sejmik are contained in the relevant law concerning self-governance.

The Sejmik's sessions

Sessions are called by the Chairman of the Sejmik when necessary, but at least once a quarter. The announcement concerning calling of a session should include a draft agenda, drafts of resolutions and other documents connected with the draft agenda. The Sejmik ussually gathers on Mondays. Each point of the agenda is discussed during the session, unless the Sejmik decides differently.